TOWN OF HARMONY **ORDINANCE NO.** <u>041122</u>

AN ORDINANCE MODIFYING CHAPTER 11, SECTION 1(2) ESTABLISHING THE SPEED LIMITS ON ROADS WITHIN THE TOWN OF HARMONY.

The Town Board of the Town of Harmony, County of Rock, State of Wisconsin, ordains as follows:

"Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 349.11 (3) (c) 346.57 (4) (g), Chapter 11: Section 1(2) of the Town of Harmony Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The speed limit on that portion of E Bingham Road in the Town of Harmony ed between State Highway 26 and Harmony Town Hall Road shall be 25 Miles Per

Hour"	iy Town Hall Road shall be 25 Miles Per
This Ordinance shall take effect upon pa	assage and posting as required by law.
DATE:	T CC IZI TE CI '
	Jeff Klenz, Town Chair
CERTIFICA	ATION
I hereby certify that the above ordinance Board of the Town of Harmony on the 11 th day April, 2022, a copy of the above ordinance was Town as follows:	•
	N Hwy 14, Janesville WI te (www.townofharmony.com)
	Tim Tollefson, Town Clerk, Town of Harmony Rock County, Wisconsin
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2022.	
Notary Public Rock County Wisconsin	

My Commission expires____